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of individuals upon any such bond, recognizance, 
obligation, stipulation or undertaking, it being 
the true intent and meaning of this act to enable 
corporations created for that purpose to become 
surety on bonds, recognizances, obligations or 
undertakings required by law, municipal or oth-
erwise, or the rules or regulations of any court, 
judge, board, city charter, village, town organiza-
tion or otherwise. 

SECTION 3. Any such company which shall rAtoppd. 
execute any bond, recognizance, obligation, stip-
ulation or undertaking as surety under the pro-
visions of this act, shall be estopped in any 
proceedings to enforce the liability which it shall 
have assumed to incur, to deny its corporate 
power to execute such instrument or assume 
such liability. 

SECTION 4. Chapter 449, of the laws of 1885, Rapes'. ob. 
entitled "An act to facilitate the giving of 1:15 .1"" 
bonds required by law," is hereby repealed. 

SECTION 5. This act shall take effect and be 
in force from and after its passage and publica-
tion. 

Approved April 17, 1893. 

No. 243, A.] 	 [Published April 22, 1893. 

CHAPTER 197. 
AN ACT to grant to the city of Milwaukee a cer-

tain portion of submerged land, lying along 
and adjacent to the shore of Lake Michigan, 
on the eastern frontage of the city of Milwau-
kee, for public park and boulevard purposes. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. The right, title and interest of the Certain Rub. 
state of Wisconsin in and to a strip of submerged 	e ileahni ainn 

land. three hundred feet in width, along and ceded to city of 
Milwaukee. 

adjacent to the shore of Lake Michigan, consti- 
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tuting the bed of said lake, being on the eastern 
frontage of the city of Milwaukee, having for its 
westerly boundary the easterly face of the break-
water constructed by the Chicago and North-
western Railway company, for its south boun-
dary the south line of Mason street. in the sev-
enth ward in the city of Milwaukee, extended, 
and for its north boundary the extention of the 
east and west quarter section line, running 
through section twenty-one, in town seven north, 
range twenty-two east, in the Eighteenth ward of 
said city of Milwaukee, are hereby granted and 
ceded to the said city of Milwaukee, to be held and 

For what to be used by said city forever as part of its system of 
need. public parks and boulevards, and to be managed, 

controlled and improved by the board of park com-
missioners. as provided in chapter 488, of the laws 
of 1889, and chapter 179, of the laws of 1891, of 
Wisconsin; provided, that said land hereby ceded 
and granted shall not be 13ased or sold by said 
city of Milwaukee, nor ised by it for any other 
purpose than as a public park and boulevard; and 
provided further, that said city shall construct 
over any railroad track or tracks, intersected by 
any bridge or driveway to said park on above 
described strip of land, good and sufficient via- 

viaducts, sus., ducts or bridges, at least twenty-two feet high 
to be Lull& in the clear above said track or tracks, and suffe • 

or permit no grade crossings thereover; and 
provided further, that said strip of land hereby 
granted shall in part be filled in and improved 
so as to be made a public park or boulevard within 
five years from the date of the passage and publi-
cation of this act. 

Riparian rights SECTION 2. Nothing in this act contained shall 
not to be dl- be construed to divest or otherwise affect the veeted. 

riparian rights and privileges of the several own-
ers of the lots abutting on Lake Michigan, but all 
such riparian rights and privileges shall remain 
vested in such abutting or upland owners, subject 
only to the use of the land hereby granted to said 
city of Milwaukee, for the purpose of its system 
of public parks and boulevards, and any land 
which may be between the right of way of the 
Chicago and Northwestern Railway Company, as 
described in the several conveyances thereof to 
said company, and said easterly face of said rail-
road breakwater shall not be used by said rail- 
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way company for any purpose whatsoever, 
except that of a slope or embankment to protect 
the roadbed or tracks on said right of way. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be 
in force from and after the date of its passage 
and publication. 

Approved April 17, 1893. 

No. 267, A.] 	[Published April 22, 1898. 

CHAPTER 198. 
AN ACT to appropriate to James Fisher, Jr., a 

sum of money therein named, in full for his 
costs and expenses in contesting for office of 
member of assembly. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated to ttProPrfatke 
James Fisher, Jr., out of any moneys in the treas- m ai= 
ury not otherwise appropriated, the sum of four 
hundred and forty dollars and fifty-one cents, in 
full for expenses incurred by him in contesting 
for the office of member of assembly from Craw-
ford county, Wisconsin. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be 
in force from and after its passage and publica-
tion. 

Approved April 17, 1893. 
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